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Headteachers Message 
 

What another busy week it has been in school.  
Year 2 have been looking at different animals and how 

they are suited to different habitats.  The children 
thoroughly enjoyed telling me all about their 

adaptations.  
Year 3 explored hunting and gathering in their history 

work on the stone age, going on a gathering hunt 
around the school grounds.  

Year 6 have been writing their narratives for Street 
Child and have applied their historical knowledge to 

make their writing authentic.  
It has also been lovely to see a couple of classes 

enjoying the dryer weather outside with Preston North 
End coaches.  

Thank you to all the parents for your continued 
support. 

Collective Worship 

This week in worship we have continued to look at 

our value of Courage, with a focus on having faith 

that God to help us and guide us along our path. On 

Monday, we looked at David and Goliath. We 

discussed that Daniel wasn’t self-confident but God 

confident. You can watch a clip here or read the 

Bible Passage - 1 Samuel 17. Can you think of an 

issue in our world, in our country or at your school 

that you feel is not fair? 

 

Stars of the week 
Minis:  Lyla 

Reception:  Paige & Olivia W 
Year 1:  Olivia & Max 

Year 2:  Hugo & Joshua 
Year 3:  Benjamin & Jody-Rose 

Year 4:  Freya & Isaac 
Year 5:  Oliver & Emilie 
Year 6:  Keeva & Liam 

 

Key Dates 

Sunday 30th January 2022 - Education Sunday 
10:00am, St. Leonard's Church. 
Tuesday 8th February -Postponed until Wednesday 
25th May 2022 Young Voices concert 
Friday 11th February - School closes for half-term 
Monday 21st February to Sunday 6th March - 
Fairtrade Fortnight 
Monday 21st and 28th February – Bikeability Y5 
Tuesday 22nd February - PNE Shoot out 
Friday 25th February - Y5 Trip to Harry Potter World 
Monday 7th and 14th March – Tots on Tyres Rec 
Monday 7th March - Scoot Safe Year 3 
Monday 14th March – Bike Fix Y6 
Tuesday 15th March (afternoon) – Parents’ evening 
Wednesday 16th March (after school) – Parents’ 
evening 
Monday 21st March – Dr Bike (open to all years for a 
bike check-up) 
Friday 1st April – School closes 2pm 
Monday 16th May - Y3 & Y4 Trip to Anderton Centre 
Wednesday 25th May – Young Voices Concert, 
Manchester Y5 and Y6 (only for those attending the 
Young Voices Club) 
Thursday 26th May – Y5 Trip to Anderton Centre 
Mon 11th to Weds 13th July – Y6 Trip to Robinwood 
 
Please can we add parents evening, and any other 
events in school? 
 

Education Sunday  

On Sunday 30th January it is Education Sunday in 

Church.  We need a few children who would be willing 

to help with a reading and a couple of prayers during 

the service.  If you will be attending and your children 

would like to take part in the service, please let the 

office know on office@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk or on 

the school phone number. 

 

Covid-19 
Latest guidance – What parents and carers need to 

know about early years providers, school and 
colleagues. Click here.  Although the advice is to 

remove face coverings from communal areas in school, 
as a school we have carefully reviewed our risk 

assessment and have decided to keep the previous 
measures in place for another week until it is clear that 

Covid cases within school are decreasing across all 
classes.  Please email office@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk 

with any new Covid cases. 
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=h0KUCQGqSZE
mailto:office@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/what-parents-and-carers-need-to-know-about-early-years-providers-schools-and-colleges-during-the-coronavirus-covid-19-outbreak/step-4-update-what-parents-and-carers-need-to-know-about-early-years-providers-schools-and-colleges
mailto:office@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk


School term and holiday patterns 
2021/2022 

SPRING TERM 2022 
School closes on    Friday 11th February 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 21st February 2022 
School closes on   Friday 1st April 2022 at 2.00pm 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
Re-open on     Tuesday 19th April 2022 
May Day Closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 
School closes on   Friday 27th May 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure Monday 30th May–Thursday 9th June 2022 (Inc. Jubilee bank holiday) 
School re-opens on    Friday 10th June 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 

 
School term and holiday patterns 

2022/2023 
Autumn Term 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 5th September 2022 
School closes on   Friday 21st October 2022 
Mid-term closure   Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022 
School re-opens on   Monday 31st October 2022 
School closes on   Friday 16th December 2022 
 
Spring Term 2023  
Re-open on    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 
School closes on   Friday 10th February 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023  
School re-opens on    Monday 20th February 2023 
School closes on   Friday 31st March 2023 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Starts     Monday 17th April 2023 
May Day    Monday 1st May 2023 
School closes on   Friday 26th May 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023  
School re-opens on   Thursday 8th June 2023 
School closes on   Friday 21st July 2023  


